(Klipsch Group, Inc.)

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 01-11-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: STI-DETROIT

Klipsch Group, Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: FRN: 0012319638 Name: Klipsch Group, Inc. Address: 3502 Woodview Trace Indianapolis IN 46268 USA Contact Person: Simon Zhu Tel.: 317-860-9604 Email: simon.zhu@premiumaudioco.com

Sincerely,

Klipsch Group, Inc. Simon Zhu

Simon Zhu